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| Mr. Londo Zack, Chet tman
Nuclear Regula tory Cet: missioni

: WasbinEton, D. C. 20555
,

| Subject: SoLth Tozes Nuclear Toner Plant
Copios: Distribution (e ttecbed)

Dear Mr. Zack,
,

3 I tool it is my duty to inform you that since
1

N

..y,, g&g>-ut egional. crtico egent 's intervi|'Yr
i ro " d

gjgor my two (2) inspec tion tri
23 of yetT site opera tional aEents osi two >

'

Aff,9M63ff363|ilQMSDSt and havinf )Jiecion I V Cecpl e.i nts vord i na t or on g:.9w; ... I ha ve heard nothing from those T ents.E '

I am extemel) concerned that rn corrective ac tionhos been initteted toncernine the desigt. and install-'i

e ticn d erencies. 1;.s "Ro t Fune tional Test ( s) a sched.!
uie needs to incorTorate all known defencies and thework completed before the tes t(s) are conducted.

-

of h i s c o nc e rn s , o[n p l an t d ec urae n t a t ion
Tu r t,t e r:or e

an entineer who has id entified some
called te er.d told te that your agen t , nsta ,1stion,

gh! g M Q+ Jos told him it.at my concerns| ere "cosme tic ".Is is a prac tice of your egenta to e'1ve his opinions
to others betero a report is given to one abo has,

1

given a st.ct n d e;,osition to the Governmen t? Add-+ * 1 v t s. s remised a no
c ' :L 9 of my deposition by

.

.

. T -- I have no t recei v.ec it. Neither. have I received any telephone callsc ' reports on my inspec t.

Cc:pl a1nt s ccore inn tor] ion
t, rips ai th your agents or

Wnmdw'

CF

<

mean,n- ,. ,- - _ . - -

_ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _._ __ _ . _ . - _ . ~ . - .
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In addition i slicr[two (C) coterate 'inspootion
,,

''

*

trips with tho }!os .on Licht A Tomor Cocpany's site
Catotoe?. L'anagement, an in6pootion trip with a Doohtel
Correra tion Vico Presid ent, Trojoo t !!anecer,len Engin-insistantSite Trojec t Engineer, and Lead Retrofit Dea
eer -- I havo had to informational response abat-so-

!.'o r h a ve I r e c e i v e d e n a n s w e r t o m y t e : e t d D t. t e rever.
to the Tresident of the Bech tel Group of Ccc.f ant es.

.

: I tes talking about a nuclear power plant that is
required to demonstrato systems that ero installed cor-
rec tly prior te receivicE nucloor fuel on site.

Bochuse of no resfcuse frcm your aget.07, hnd in ~-

crder to identify tbo probicas at the Scuth Texas
!!uclour pow er Plent. I have mot with th e S'.a to of Tex a s
Cf fic e of Tublic Utility Cour. col, the fir:s of Tu1brigh t-
Jaworski, end the Aus tin, Tex a s Americ an S tat o teten new s.
Inter, Also, I have toen in contuo t 51th the Coverraent
Accountability projec t in Washington, D. C. . l'ott, I
hevo en erpointment tith another Ststo of Toras Tublic
l'tility retrosenative. Senator Lloyd Bentsen of Texas
ht,s been prc pt in re;'orting to to of your need to kooghim inforced.,

/

.!y empicyer)[ i r'.us termi na t ed my employcon t
sin:o I first contac t,ea you, and therfore I havo no direc t
say cf being inforced if any corec tivo ce tion is boir.g
ic;1ezented en the defencies at t,he plant. -

Und er these sort eu s circu::s tances pursuant to the
configurstloa of the plant systems, I sincerely recoccond
that you consider issuicg e Stop Cork Order to the
projec t.

L*y t el e;te r.c nt.it e r i hhhh "fleasefee
free to cell ce et 6ny t!:e.

Very truly curs.
' _'%

j@h(Fh3
j - -

_
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Setat0r'1,loy1 Pontsen ''
'''**

United Staten Senato
reshiraten, D. C, 10510

,

Cha t::;en Res sen
Tutlic Utility Cct=1ssica of Texas
7000 Shen 1 Crook Bouleverd
Sui t e 40C!!
Austin, Torns 7G757

E11110 P. Ce:do
C i ti r.en's Cli ni: Director
Govern:nott Accountub111ty Project
1501 0,u e S t r o e t , it . W.
Enthington, D. C. 00009

J ef f Kolf f , A ttern ey
Fulb r i c,h t J o ors ti-

l' Etnk Eu11d ing
Ecution, Texut 77C00

.'otn Harris, .;eporter
Austin ,u:erienn Statest.on
,0 stir., Texn! 76710

Gecffre) Gay, Attorney
Cffice of Public Utility Counsel

for the Stete of Teres
Westrark II:, Saito 120 ( 6140 f.'opo c )
Austin, Tezha 7E?t 9
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The Hencrable lleyd terAsen
United States Senator
961 Federal Bv11dirg
Austin, TX 76701

Dear $tnster tentsen:

! am reapending to your letter dated March 22, 1990, in wMch yo gsted

Yd
in the spring of 1989, the U. $. Nuclear Regulatory Ccenission (NRC) i,ecame
aware of the possibility that settlerent agreements in several Departrent of
Labor erpioy ent discrimination cases s<ight contain possible barriers to
individuals bringing safety concerns to the HRC. On April 27, 1989 upon the

discovery of this possi'oility, HRC sent letters to all nuclear uti1Itiesarchitect engineers, nuclear steam supply system vendors, fuel cycle f acIl-
major

ities, and eajor caterials licensees directing them to review their current and
previous agreenents to assure that such restrictive clauses were tot present.
If restrictive clauses were found, the HRC directed the ccopanies to notify
current and forter er:ployees that they could freely cene to the NRC at any time
without fear of any form of retribution end that cenditions in the restric-
tive clauses vov1d not be enforced.

Also, the companies were to notity the kRC
1989, if such restrictive clauses were identified. Several

by July 1, inferred the NRC that they had notified irdividuals vbest agreements
*

companies Some of these companies, however, indicated
could be considered restrictive.
that they believed the agreen.ents were not restrictive.

Vhen a corpany identified an agreement with potentially restrictive language,
Vhere the HRC determined that the agreementthe NRC reviewed the agreement.

contained potentially restrictive language, it sent a certified letter to anThe letter instructed them that anyaf fected individual or his/her attorney.
restrictions on comunications with the HRC were to be disreptded and
requested that they identify any safety issues that were not brought to the
attention of HRC because of the agreennt.

Less than half of the individuals contacted responded to the certified letters
from NRC. Some indicated that they did not feel restricted by their agreerrent,
while others indicated that they felt restricted. Some people who believed

their agreerents were restrictive indicated that they had safety issues notThose indicating that they had safetypreviously brought to NRC's attention.
issues were contacted by the NRC and were requested to supply inforsation aticut
the issues.

h) M >
- - - - - -



- -_ - _ _ - - - . .-. -_- - _ . _ _ - _ - - - _ - - - _ - . - - - .--_

.

'

< 1.

*

i

The Hcncrable L1cyd Eeltsen 2

# cormnica' y with the NRC and, i@n response to HEC's certifitdindividuals who beline settlement agreement
< h ( b $os one of Nredrutec

letter.Q r[ic Ated that j , had saf ety issues e icerning the $outh Texas
f r o;e c t tw c h 3 r r .s.c r r ie n . R uier,V'3i21.c(fusedtovoluntarily
cooperate with NRC and after ccesstui efforts by the HEC to r4et
inf ormally with f, to discus oncerns, the Agency issued a subpcena or.
Decercer 1,1985, requirir,9 th rovide testimony.

DTM in complianct with the subpoena, met with tr.e NRC staf f on @"ladMSa"dWi33774 eel 4 ' i corr 1unicated to them the safety concerns
about the South Texts Pro,ect. ,Jhe transcript of that meeting has bten
roic*ed ty MC andj:CiWGMCi concerns f all within the folicwing categories:
(1) previce w,ctroshd trouglt to htC's attenticn that were reviewed,
analyzed, et c ruuhed ty the staff in early IcR3; (2) previous concerns
provided to the utility's SAFETEAK for whichdf eels that adequate justifi.
cation for disposition was not p4 p ided; (3) previous concerns provided tofeels tMt adequate justifi Qion for
NRC's Regicn lY staf f f or whicfQ((4) all ott tr ittm> r ahed by JGMdispositico was r>ct ;rovided; anc

that pay be poterdial $(f ty issud concerns, staff h45 developed a plant et The NRC

and t.egun the review of y d ,fy

hhMN@ Min a letter dotekkkhihI@TTa ing to$Y iutmiltea

reedora of ihormation Act (F0l A) request for recor/s re revious

gyz :;erding the South Texas Froject. Subsequently, in a letter detec
'M@.ca,,,,r,a similar request was submitted and a request was t,ade that feesgg

or processing the request be waived. On March 21,1990, the F.94 denied the
request for a fee waiver because the use to Le made of the retor',s would be a *

The enclosed chronology reflects hRC contacts reprding thisprivate one.
r.a t t e r.

I hope this information satisfies pour corcerns rcgordit.y th;t raf ter.

Since r ely ,

OriOnd5iF'd"dN
lames EI8d '

Jar.es M. Taylor
Executive Director
for Operations

Enclosure:
Chronology

DISTRIBUTION: JMiaylor, HLThorpson, PGNorry, DHGrimsley, LLRobinson, CAReed,
fHebdon, GHolehan, EDO $326, SECY CRC.90 0339, EDO r/f, flP5 subj.
*See attached for previous concurrences Revised in EDO office 5/6/90 d/-'$ M

ITF-~iTIF5?ALH :DTFTF5TAF~~T:WM :MITU ? RUM 5P ibEDO :Eli0 -

.....:CAReed......:...-........:...........-:............:............:............:..
.....

, (AKE :LLRobinson* :DGrirsley' :PGNorry* :FHebdon* :DCrutchfield*HLThomspon*:JP ' lor

...........:............:.............:............: ..........

.....e:............:............:
M1E :5/03/90 :5/0!/90 : M /90 :5/07/90 :s/L1/00 :5/07/90 :5/$/90
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louth. b xas Project nuclear power plant'

which "' clieved NRC had not evaluated,
,

s --
~ -- d'ought to imposep. sam;a presentation of theconditions o

information t RC ine' ding, NRC
servingasubpoenaony. ,

,

#1 'a1so submitted a
reedom of rest on Act (TOIA)

request os be1alf for records
pertaining t 4treviousconcernsand
allegations concerning the South Texas
Project plant from June 1986.

NEC sent %,f est ma e
-

aI[ .November 3, 1898
statement o ees or
processing the TOIA request.

December 1, 1989 After lack of cooperation, *na
vas issued b ' Ir e i fri

testimony on *)g - '

.en % $[;$ M E M s'ubmitted another
TOIA re, quest __on_beha14 of,the 6

.

~

7 for the same4%L ,g a
records an 'requeste a valver of fees
for processing.the two TOIA requests.

T/%'f IIubmitted a notion
o NRC asking that the subpoena be

modified and a protective order issued
on the bases of undue financial hardship

i- regarding the location of the deposition
and NRC's fai e to repond to the TOIA

I

L
requests. (T as-the first time NRC,

\- becane aware hat the processing of the,

| TOIA requests was a prerequisite for'

conducting the deposition.

Dece::.ber 15, 1989 NRC confirmed,-.i writi ephone
discussions vitt r*- 4 .
in-which it was greed that the location
of the deposition vould be changed. The
letter further stated that the NRC staff
did not consider it necessary for the
TOIA requests to be processed prior to-

,

-~ ,-.vasw-... w- wc r ._ --- r,,.-.~,,---.-.--,www.e.-. wee..,w.wvmy,,.-.,r,... ..,---,---i.m.~,m-1,x,w,,.--,v.-r--erewevee--n-ev-,,vyr-wwet~,cv-*,-*iw'
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the deposition and that the FOI A f ee
vaiver request was being reviewed. The
3ctter also mostoog d e d position
sincel L'4[$Ei 1 vould not:

*

withdrav the notion.
that

January 12, 1990 ARC notifiedthe f ee valver request was denied
because the use of the records was
prim 5 rivate purpose (to

allo o prepare for the
deposi. on) and not in the public
interest.

ppealed the ro!AJanuary 29, 1990

rebruary 8, 1990 p er ng he
.,

enclosed.)

tiRC__ upheld-the denial-of the FOIA fee-March 21, 1990
vaiver,

f I;h'f.ibEk''( hrovide M afety concerns
. M. i e itR staff in a meeting held in

.

.

e

'i
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{0j [ eedom of Information Act pequegg
---- ---._ .__._, ,

Mr. Donnie H. Grimsley
Director, Division of re3crpl.Iapfess!

Freedom of Informatlen and -p .,,r.
... . '" " ' ' ' ' * . . . ,

Publicet ions Services -

Office of Administration F I N'1 "
-

United States Nuclear Regulatory Comission [() -9C - g fWashington, D.C. 20555 /

g
Dear Mr, Grimsley: dN 0

On behalf of the City of Austin, and pursuant to theprovisions of the Treedom of Information Act , 5U.S.C. $ $52,and the im
Conmission, plementing regulations of the Nucle 6r Rugulatory10 C.F.R. Part 9, we hereby request copies of allrecords of the Nuclear Regulatory Comi s s ion pertaining tosafety and/or health complaints regarding the South TexasNuclear Plant located in Bay City, Texas, Tada by organir.a-tions, groups, or individuals, including, but not limited to,former employees at the South Texas Nuclear Plent.

concerning the agency records covered by thisWe have attempted to provide a identifying information
event, however, that you should determine that this request

request. In the
does act describe the agency records requested with sufficient
specificity to enable such agency records to be located, we askthat you notify the undersigned pursuant to 10 C.F.R. S9.23(b)(2) of the basis
confer with appropriate Nuclearfor your determination and allov us to

we may restate the requestRegulatory Commission personnelso that

any deficiency you believe exists. in such a way as to rectify

|

pne O f Y-

L
_ .- ._. _ - _. - - . .- _ - . . . . . -
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i Mr Dennie H. Grirm1(y

'
Auqudt 8, 1990
Pa@e T%o

i

In the event you detercine that any of the above-
c'eset it 03 agency iecot ds or }vr t 5 4 nc of such agency records ate
exertpt ftom tr a n d a t o r y disclosute umfer the provisiens of 5
tt S.C. 5 P 2(b), e reia i t ? at y: f ully derct ibo each such.

agency record (or portien of steh siency record) withheld,
state your teasons for withholding such agency record or
portions theteaf, and 51 ate your reasons for not invoking your
disctetionary powers to :eleace ruch agency iecord or portions
thetcof.

We equest that n:n-exenpt porticns of agency Iocords
that are segregable f r o.m the pottionc that you believe te be
r < e:rpt f I om ditelosute be zeleated as they are identified, as
opposed to teing withheld until the cor t ectness of your
decision vith tespect to the withheld portions of the agency
Iecctds is detettrihed.

We request that you ielease agency tecords r e t. pan s i v e
to this tequest to us as they tec: e available, rather inan
delaying release until your entire cearch for t eupor.t ive
records has bron completed.

In acectdance with 10 C.F.K. $ 9.41, the City of
Austin be11 eves i n t e r, alla that the public's interest in
disclosure exceeds the requcster's comer ci a l interest in
discicture. Accord:ngly, the City of Austin respectfully
requests a waiver or at least a partial waiver of feec. In the
alternative, notice ic hereby given that the City of Austin is
willing to pay reasenable fees that are incurred and assessed
for the searcr. for and copying of recor dt responsive to this
request. However, in the event fees for the search and copying
of respensive records will te in excess of $2b0.00, please
advise and conf er with the undersigned prior to incurring costs
in excess of tuch amount.

All comuni cat ions concerning this request should be
directed to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in
this matter.

Very tru:y yours,

,[ , Lo k.. / 0V

A. Frank Koury

AFM/ml

5104B


